51
MARKING: See Page 52, Format A  MARKING: See Page 52, Format A
Dimensions:      Inches
(mm)
No. Pass Attenuation Insertion Guaranteed Terminating No.
of Band Width Band Width Ripple Loss Attenuation Impedance of
Model Poles dB (kHz) dB (kHz) dB dB dB Ohms // pF Units
21M7. 5A 2 3  (± 3.75) 18  (± 14) 0.5 2.0 20 0.85 // 5 1
21M7.5B 4 3  (± 3.75) 40  (± 14) 1.0 2.5 40 0.85 // 5 2
21M12A 2 3  (± 6.0) 18  (± 23) 0.5 2.0 20 1.2 // 2.5 1
21M12B 4 3  (± 6.0) 40  (± 20) 1.0 2.5 40 1.2 // 2.5 2
21M15A 2 3  (± 7.5) 18  (± 25) 0.5 1.5 20 1.5 // 2.0 1
21M15B 4 3  (± 7.5) 40  (± 25) 1.0 2.0 40 1.5 // 2.0 2
21M20A 2 3  (± 10 ) 18  (± 34) 0.5 1.5 20 2.2 // 1 1
21M20B 4 3  (± 10) 40  (±34) 1.0 2.0 40 2.2 // 1 2
21M30A 2 3 ( ± 15) 15  (± 50) 0.5 1.5 20 3.0 // 0 1
21M30B 4 3  (± 15) 30  (± 45) 1.0 2.0               40 3.0 // 0 2
45M15A 2 3  (± 3.75) 18  (± 28) 1.0 2.0 40 3.0 // -1..5 1
45M15B 4 3  (± 3.75) 40  (± 30) 1.0 3.0 70 3.0 //-1 2
45M20B 4 3  (± 10) 30  (± 35) 1.0 3.0 70 5..0 //-1.0 2
45M30A 2 3  (± 15) 18  (± 32) 1.0 2.0 40 8.0 //-1.5 1